# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4838594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION TOTTORI UNIVERSITY	01/22/2018	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INABA RUBBER CO.,LTD
Street Address:	3-15 KYOMACHIBORI 3-CHOME
City:	NISHI-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA-FU
State/Country:	JAPAN

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29614368

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: malexander@pgpatent.com
Correspondent Name: PERMAN AND GREEN LLP

Address Line 1: 99 HAWLEY LANE

Address Line 4: STRATFORD, CONNECTICUT 06614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104D015560-US(PAR)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIK MARCOVICI
SIGNATURE:	/jm/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045432 FRAME: 0801

504791862

### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT & APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, National University Corporation Tottori University a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 101, Koyamacho-Minami 4-chome, Tottori-shi, Tottori-ken, Japan ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Design Application No. 29/614,368.

WHEREAS, INABA RUBBER CO.,LTD, a company organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 3-15, Kyomachibori 3-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) of the right, title, and interest held by National University Corporation Tottori University, in, to, and under US Application Serial No.: 29/614,368; (the National Phase Application(s)) and any patents maturing therefrom, including the right of priority from such Japanese Application(s) from which the National Phase Application(s) claim priority;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignee, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto the said Assignee, fifty percent (50%) of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent(s), the applications, and the invention incorporated therein including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United Sates and countries foreign thereto and all patent rights thereunder (including, but not limited to, all rights to all inventions disclosed or claimed therein), including the right to make claims for or sue or commence other proceedings to collect past present or future damages or profits or other relief for any infringement or other injury to the Patents (and to retain and enjoy any and all such damages, profits or other relief resulting therefrom), the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not be made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of the United States Patent to be executed by its authorized representative as of the date set forth below,

NA	TIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION TOTTOI	311	UNIVERS	ITY	
Bv:	Lyttal Calana !		Janus	4 18)	2018
	Ryofa Teshima, President		Ďate	0	
	President				
INA	ABA RUBBER CO.,LTD			ing and a second	
By:	4. Kamoto		febur	ary 13	2018
	Yoshibiro Okamoto, President		Date	1	

PATENT REEL: 045432 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 02/23/2018